TIMER
ACCUMULATOR
A CPU
INDIRECT CONTROL
PA4
REGISTER
X
PBO

Refer to the port dc electrical characteristics in SECTION 7 of this document. The CMOS drive specifications
for ports A, B, and C are not applicable to the MC68704P2 EPROM MCU device.
C.6 ORDERING INFORMATION
Information contained in SECTION 8 ORDERING INFORMATION of this document applies to the
MC68704P2 EPROM MCU device. The MC68704P2 device is only available in the 28-pin ceramic dual-in­
line (CERDIP) package.
MC6804J1-MC6804J2
MC6804P2-MC68704P2
MOTOROLA
C-5
•
C.7 MECHANICAL DATA
The 28-pin dual-in-line pin assignment information contained in SECTION 9 MECHANICAL DATA of
this document applies to the MC68704P2 EPROM MCU device except for the packaging information which
is provided below. The MC68704P2 device is only available in the 28-pin ceramic dual-in-line (CERDIP)
package.
S SUFFIX
CERDIP PACKAGE
CASE 733A-Ol
MOTOROLA
C-6
NOTES:
1. DIMENSION "A"IS A DATUM. T IS BOTH A DATUM
AND A SEATING PLANE.
2. POSITIONAL TOLERANCE FOR LEADS: 128 PLACES)
1.14>0.25(0.010) ® I TI A ® I
3. DIMENSIONS "A" & B INCLUDE MENISCUS.
4. DIMENSION L TO CENTER OF LEADS WHEN FORMED
PARAUEL.
5. DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING PER ANSI
YI4.5M. 1982.
6. CONTROLLING DIMENSION: INCH.
DIM
A
B
C
D
F
G
J
K
L
M
N
MILLIMETERS INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX
36.45 37.84 1.435 1.490
12.70 15.36 0.500 0.605
4.06 6.09 0.160 0.240
0.38 0.55 0.015 0.022
1.27 1.65 0.050 0.065
2.54 esc 0.100 SSC
0.20 0.30 0.008 0.012
3.17 4.06 0.125 0.160
15.24 BSC 0.600 BSC
00 15° 0° 15°
0.51 1.27 0.020 0.050
MC6804J1-MC6804J2
MC6804P2-MC68704P2
APPENDIX D
MC6804J1, MC6804J2, AND MC6804P2 EMULATION
0.1 INTRODUCTION
This appendix describes EPROM erasing and the programming technique used to program the MC68704P2
MCU internal EPROM to emulate either the MC6804J1 , MC6804J2, or MC6804P2 MCU device. Unlike the
M6805 family of EPROM MCUs which have an on-chip program capability (bootstrap-loader program
stored in mask ROM), the MC68704P2 does not have this capability. Therefore, additional programming
hardware and software are required to program the MC68704P2 EPROM MCU device. This appendix also
provides a schematic diagram (Figure 0-1) which illustrates a typical MC68704P2 EPROM MCU program­
ming board/circuitry used in conjunction with the programming software.
0.2 EMULATION LIMITATIONS
The MC68704P2 EPROM MCU device is designed to emulate the functions of either the MC6804J1,
MC6804J2, or MC6804P2 MCU device as closely as possible. The only limitations pertain to the CMOS
pullup option, execution out of data space, and packaging pin assignments of the MCU device to be